vicorpower.com 800-735-6200 V•I Chip Regulator   P024F048T12AL Rev. 2.8
Page 1 of 14
• 24 V input V•I ChipTM PRM
• Vin range 18 – 36 Vdc
• High density – 407 W/in3
• Small footprint – 103 W/in2
• Low weight – 0.5 oz (15 g)
• Adaptive Loop feedback

Product Grade Temperatures (°C)
Grade Storage Operating (TJ)
T -40 to125 -40 to125
Configuration
F = J-lead
T = Through hole
Nominal
Factorized Bus
Voltage
AL = Adaptive Loop
Figure 1 — With Adaptive Loop control the output of the VTM is regulated over the load current range with only a single interconnect between the PRM and
VTM and without the need for isolation in the feedback path.
General Specifications V•I Chip Regulator
Part Numbering
Desired Load Voltage (Vdc) VTM P/N(1) Max VTM Output Current (A)(2) ROS (kΩ)(3) RCD (Ω)(3)
1.0 V048F015T100 100 3.57 26.1
1.2 V048F015T100 100 2.94 32.4
1.5 V048F015T100 100 2.37 39.2
1.8 V048F020T080 80 2.61 35.7
2.0 V048F020T080 80 2.37 39.2
3.0 V048F030T070 70 2.37 39.2
3.3 V048F040T050 50 2.89 32.6
5.0 V048F060T040 40 2.87 33.2
8.0 V048F080T030 30 2.37 32.9
9.6 V048F096T025 25 2.37 32.9
10 V048F120T025 25 2.86 32.9
12 V048F120T025 25 2.37 39.2
15 V048F160T015 15 2.49 37.4
24 V048F240T012 12.5 2.37 39.2
28 V048F320T009 9.4 2.74 35.7
36 V048F480T006 6.3 3.16 30.1
48 V048F480T006 6.3 2.37 39.2
Table 1 — Configure your Chip Set using the PRM-AL
Note:
(1) See Table 2 on page 9 for nominal Vout range and K factors.
(2) See “PRM output power vs. VTM output power” on Page 10